

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27365/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CWP No. 12845/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMINDER SINGH NAGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH PURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of clause ii(c) of the Circular dated 6.6.1996 issued by the Government of Punjab, issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

If there is any pending vacant seat pursuant to the direction of the High Court, the same shall be kept vacant.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master